RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JANUARY 1, 2012 to JUNE 30, 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency CITY OF NORCO -PAGE 10f 5
Current
Total Outstanding Total Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year

175,811,553,50

'_12_,[?12‘294.01

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Total Due for Six Month Period

Outstanding Debt or Obligation 8,857,185.37

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

3,140,446.00 1
4,802,587.62 |
250,000,75 |
574,151.00 |

R e T

Hemes 9 en  |tn

Administrative Allowange (greater of 5% of anlicipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000, Mote: Calculation shouid not
include pass-through paymants made with RPTTF. The RPYTF Administrative Cost figure above shauld not exceed this

|Administrative Cost Allowance Tfigure) $ 244,629,38
Certification of Oversight Eoard Ghalrmar: e 1 .
Pursuant to Section 34177() of the Health and Safety code, @@6—/ Neuwyteis A\ TERSe

Title

| hereby certify that the abeve is & trug and accurate Recognized Name i
Enforceable Payment Scheduls for the above named agenay. % \ \
The foregolng Instrumesnt Is g conect copy : ; [~ La\ulinz-

Sigiattre—.>
of theﬁlglnoi on file in this ofﬂce

oAkl ST an A

i;}“s bnan e o NG L8 5

Clty Clerk of the Ch‘y of Noteo, Calfomia

Drate'



Nama of Radeveiapment Ageney: NORCO COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY PAGE20f5 7 B FORM A - Raduvalapment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF}
Projact Area(s) AREA 1 INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS

DRAFT RECOGNIZED QRLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - AMENDED
Per AB 26 - Section 34377 ()

gﬂt:: O%S:Tﬂﬂll‘ﬂg Total Cue Fui PFayable fram the Redavelopment Property Tax Teust Pund (RPTTF}
ebt ar lgation | Tatal Due Durng o
Corlractiagieement as of January 1, Fiscaf Year Furding Payinents by month
Projecl Namas f Debt Obligaticn Exgcuiion Date Paysa Description - ProjsgiArga 2012 2011-20%2* Solrce 202 Feh 2012 Wiar 2012 Apr 2012 way 2012 Jun 2012 Totat
. 1}[2601 RDA Refurding TAB Decarber 1, 200 US Bank Trust Refunded RDA Tax Aliocallon Bond lssue of 1892 Nurnker 1 41,325,318.75 2.711.512.80 RPTTE 2,038 266.25 § 2.0268,256.25
2)]20101 ONUSD Pass through Degamizar 1, 300118 Bank Trust Refundad Sehoo District Issus of 1962 Humbar 1 6,438,557,50 340.155,00 | _RPTTE 234,077.50 §_234,077.50
3){2004 GNUSD Passthrouugh Novemnber 22, 2004 [US Bapk Trust RDA Pass-trough issued to fund CNUSD projecis Humber 1 15,850,123 75 731,872,50 | RPTIF 496,506.25 $  dpsesnos
4112005 ROA Refunding TAR Degemiber 7, 2008 | U Bark Trust Refunded RDA Tax Aflocalion Band Issue of 1588 Number § 26,176,523.12 563,461.25 | RPTIF 474,215.62 $ 47421562
53(2009 CNUSD Pass-hrough tMarch 1, 3009 |LUS Bank Trust RDA Pass-thraugh fssusd to fund CNUSD projects Rumber 4 24,357 20087 082,014.75 | RPTTE 598,956 87 ) 3 599,056.87
8112010 ROA Refunding TAR May 1, 2040 US Bank Trust Refunded RDA 2000 snd 2003 TAB Number 1 53.914.607.91 1,550,666:28 | RPTTF 535,278 13 §_ 23527813
7}]Lagn from LSMIHF July 7, 2010 HGD/County Houslng Auth. |Bormowing to Pay Part of SERAF Nuember 2,000,000.00 ool RETTF 3 -
&} |Unfunded Pension Ohbligation Not Applicatle|CalPERS Former Aganty share of UAAL - Pansion Numbar 1 223 050,60 i9,560.00 | RPITF 1,549.00 1,549.00 1,649.00 1,649.00 1,549.00 184900 | § 9,254.00
93 |Unfunded Pust Retirernant Haeith Not Aapliesble |CalPERS Forner Agancy share of LAAL - Healh Blumber 1 1478,051 00 8887000 ) RPTIF 747300 7,473.00 7.473.00 7.473.00 7.473,00 7473.00 | § 44,338,00
10| Agensy Administration ot Applitable lAgency Employess Payrolf and Benefits for Employaes Numbear 4 64,482.00 451,234.00 | RPTTE 54,452.00 $ 64,482.00
11)]Agency Lagal Juns 1, 2011 |Harper & Burne Légg_l Bervices Mumber 4 5,310.00 4471083 | RPTTF £,310.00 3 6,310.00
12}|Ageney Dovelopment Assistanca June 1, 2011 | Turch & Assaclates Econnmic Developmeant Asalsiance MNumber 1 1,000.00 7.000.0¢ | RETTF 1,000,060 3 1.000.00
13}|Agency Development Assigtance Juna 1, 2011 [BIl Wilkaman Historical Services Nurmbar 1 2,000,00 14.000.00 RPTTF 2,000,00 $ 2.000.00
14y|Agsngy Devalopmant Assisiance June 1, 2011 |Rager Grody Econormic Davelopment Asslstance Number 1 £.608.00 6725000 | RPITF £606.00 H 5.805.00
15| Agency Devalopment Assstance June 1, 2011 |LSA & Asaoclates Hisioric Resourcas Survay Numbar 1 2,585.00 2,68500 RPTTE 2,585,00 5 2,565.00
18] rcy Davelopment Assistance Juna 1, 2011 [RKA Enginasring Enginasritg on ROA Praiscls ) Numbar 1 2.083.00 14,581.00 RPTTE 2,083.00 k3 2.083.00
17)|Ageney Development Assislonce June 1, 2011 {HBL Companies Tax Increment Censulting MNumber 1 4.500.00 18060000 | RPTTF 1,600.00 3§ 1 500,00
18} |Aganey Davelapment Asslstancs Juna 1, 2011 |\Witdan Flnancsl Cartinuing Disclosuce Sarvices HNumnber 1 15,000.00 15,000,040 RPTIF 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00
19| Housing SuscessorAganc ot ApplicablelCounty of Rivarside Admitn Cost to Serve as Housing Sluccessur &ganc Number 1 61,480.00 &1,480.00 RPTIF 0,00 42,232 00 12,202.00 12,282.00 12,262.00 1228200 | § 51,460.00 :
o 5 N
an| $ -]
22 ] L
23 3 .
24 3 5
26) 5 N
26] F] -
27} 5 -
28) [ s
25) k] -
0 & R
311 | 3 -
32} I —|s -
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) 317242140675 | & 8,008,899.35 el § 108,547.00 | 546977848215 23131400|5 21931400}5 2131400 f§ 2133400 | § 4.082,687.82
[Toltals - Page 2 {Other Funding) $ 31401460018 375538400 NIA 3 §.589.00 | § 2425380498 124281.00 (% 213583.00 83 101604300 | §1.835417 18 | % 3 140,448.00
Tolals - Page 3 {Adminisirafive Cast Alowance} 5 260,000.75 | & 250,000.75 RiA & - $_48B0035§4 4REOD35 )5 4860035 |5 5210035 | §  B£2,00035 | $  250.000.75
Totals - Pags 4 {Fass Thiu Payments) $ 57416100 |5 _ 574,161.00 NfA $ § sr41s100]8 - 18 - ] - 3
Grand total - All Pagas | §175,81 el SO g 12, 012294 01 $ 11.9.130 00 || $ 490852385 |5 184 195 545 2834973615 1 038457 a5
* The Prallminary Orafi R d Of Payment Scheduls {ROPS} Is ta be corpleted by SR by the agency, and subi tly e app! bythe aversight hnard befara the finai ROPS 1s subnilited to the State Centrollor and State Depariment of Finance hy Aprll 15,2012, R1snota requlremenl
that the Agread Upon P Audit be P befare the final Oversight Approved ROPS Lo the State Controller and State Departrnent of Finance,
* All totals due during fiacal year and payment amorits are projected,
™ Funding sources from the succassar agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RFTTE could also mean tax increment allocated ta the Agam:y priorto February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond prasesds OQther - resarvas, ronts, Interest eamings, ete
LMIKF - Low 2nd Moderata Ineo lousing Fund Admin - Successar Agency Adminfstrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopmanl Agency: NORGCO COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY PAGE 3 of § FORM € - All Revenue Sources Gther Than Redavalopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Projact Argafs) ALL AREAS INCLUDING AMENDMENTS

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SGHEDULE « AMENDED
Par A 26 - Section 34177 (")

Total Ou‘ﬁlaﬂd\.ﬂs Payable from Other Revenus Sources
CanlracUAgrsament D;b;iuj g_‘?_:‘ag;? " TO:._B}ISE;EY%:?"Q Zunﬂuirf Paymants by month
Projact Namsa / Debt Chifgation Exsculion Date Payen Dascription Prajact Arga 2012 2014-2012% i Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mer 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Tolal
|13 Norco Animal Shatter dung 1, 2011|Hame| Gontracling Gonstruclion of Anfmal Shelter Murnber 1 943,278.00 1,500,928.00 | Bonds 040 232 000,00 103,500,00 200,000.00 200,000.00 208078.00 | §  943,575.00
2J{Morco Animal Shelter Ocicher 24, 2010 GMID Animal Shelter Enginesring Murnber 1 17.075.00 17.075.00 | Bonds 0.0¢ 9.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 5076003 % 17,075.00
3) | Noma Arimal Shefter November 3, 2010]HLP, Ing Chameleoan Softwars Number 1 10,950.00 . 1095000 | Bends 0.00 0.90 7.198.00 0.00 0.00 3762001 1095040
4} | Norgo Animaf Shetter Varlous Purchase Orders Yarious - Animal Shelter Misesllaneous Numer 1 54,879.00 §4,878.00 | Bonds o.00 955.84 9.00 2.00 Q.00 540231614  54.878.00
5){Ingalls Park Improvements FY 2011 CIP Budget]Efectilcal Coniractor Ingalls Park Elzctrical Improvemants Muribor 1 454,906.00 454.9058.00 | Honds 0.00 Q.00 £.00 9.00 Q.00 454,808,001 §  454,908,00
|__8)| Hamuer Avenue |mprovements FY 2011 CIR Budget] Gritfith Company Widen East Hamner Number 1 1,801,460.00 1501.480.00 | Bends. 8.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 B0 460,00 800,000,060 | § 1,601,460.00
|_7)|Sewer, Watsr Subsidy Py 2011-2012 LMF Budgat Qualified Low income Seniors | Uity Subsidy Nusmber 1 57.498.00 114,868.00( EMIHF 9,503.00 9,583.00, 0.583.00 8,583.00 8583.00 9,583.00) §  57.498.00
8 : 3 -
9 5
10) s -
11 3 -
[120 - $ B
13) & -
14 . 5 .
15 3 -
18), 5 "
17) 3 -
18) 3 -
19 3 .
20) $ -
21) £ -
23) 3 o
23 3 |
24) 5 -
25) 3 -
26) 5 -
27) s
[28) 5 :
28) 3 -
30 i -
2] $ -
a3 5 -
38 3 -
Tolals « LMIHF . . . 3 A7,49800 | § 114,986.00 3 9583001%  968300|% 9.583.00]% 958300]% 9.583.00 | § 8.583.00 $67,498.00
Tolals - Bond Proceeds $ 3082648004 % 3.640,204.00 § - § 23095584 | §114.609,00 | $204 0000013 1004648000 | § 1,525 834.18 $3.082,948.00
Totals - Olher $ - $0.00
Grand tolsd - This Page 5 3,14011@ 3 B,TE,ng.GD F] 9.5=B‘_3‘DD $  242,530.84 || $124,284,00 | $ 213,583.00 [ $ 1.015,043.00 \ $1,535417.16 [ 5 2.140.446.00
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schudule (ROPS) is 1o be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, ard subsequently ba approved by the oversight board hefare the final ROFS is submitied to the State Controiler and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, [t is not a requirsmant
that the Agreed Upon Proceduras Audit be compfeted befors submilting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Flnance.
** All total due during fiscal yaar and payment amounts ara projected.
** Fundlng acurces from the successor agency: (For fisgal 2011412 only, references to RPTTF could also méean tax increment allocated to the Agancy prior to February 1, 2012.)

RATTF - Redevelopriient Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bend proceads Other - raservas, renta, interast earnings, elc
LMIHF - Low and Maderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successer Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Radevelopment Agenoy:  NORCO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY PAGE 4 OF B FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}
Project Areals) AREA NUMBER 1 INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS

- : DRAFT RECOGN!ZED OBRLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - AMENDED
Par AR 25 - Section 34177 {¥)

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allegatlon ****
Tetal Due Guring

Total Outstanding Flscal Year Funding Paymants by manth

Project Narme / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area_§ Debt or Obligation 2011-2012*  |Source®|  Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Agpr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Tetal

11 3uceasser Agency Admin Gity of Noreo Salaries and Benafits Numbsr 1 86,596.75 86,606.75 | RPTTF 0,00 17,316,36 17,319,385 17,319.35 17.,319,35 17,318.35 83,596.75

2)| Sucsassor Agency Consulting Clty of Norca Confractual and Professional Nurnber 1 54,500,00 54 600,00 | RPTTFE 0.00 9,500.00 9,500,00 B,500.00 13.000.00 13,000.00 54,500.00

408,804.00

3)[Successor Agency Indirect Cost _[Clty of Norzo Indirect City Adminisirative Costs Mumber 1 108,904.00 108904.00 | RPTTF 0,00 21,781.00 21,781.00 21,761.00 21,781,00 21,780.00

13)

15}
18)

17}

18)

19)

20)

21)

22}

23

243

25)

28)

27)

28)

2 |or |0 [ lealem |6 |en |on |en |en len [on | fea jen |en e ben oa (o | e fen [ |ea [en |00 |5 |00 | len e jer [em

Totals - This Page 5 25080075 )§ _250,000.75 $ - |3 amg0e3s]s 4850035 |8 486003506 62,10035{% 52,000.35 $250,000.75

* Tha Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) Is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the suceessor agency, and subsequently he approved by the cverslght board before the final ROPS Is subrnitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April
18, 2012, Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed bejore submitiing the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance.

* All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean {ax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012

R&TTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low ancl Moderate Incame Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative- Allowance

s = Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A B-nonth totals In 204%-12 and 1% of Form A 6.month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should net factor In pass thraugh payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.




Name of Redevelopment Agengy: NORCC COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY PAGE § OF §

Proect Area{s)

AREA NUMBER { INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS

- OTHER QBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

* The Pr

** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment altooated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012))

y Draft Recog

Total Outstanding Pass Through and Other Payments ***¢
Debior Cbligation | Total Due During P s b "
_ ag of January 1, Figeal Year Sourca of 2yrTents oy mon
Fraject Name / Dabt Obligation Payee Description Project Araa 2012 20112012 Fund™™ Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr2012 May 2012 Juri 2012 Total
Accruad FY 2070-2011 Payments per
1)| Statutary Pass-through SB 211 | Various Tax Entlties CRL. 338607 5&7 Number 1 392,193.00 392,193.00 | Fund Ba! 392,183.00 3 38216300
2)| Statutory Pass-through 8B 211 [City of Norcg Payments per CRL 36607.5 and 7 Numier 4 91,226,00 91,225.00 | RPTTF 91,225.00 5 §1226.00 |
3) | Statutory Pass-through SE 211 |Riverside County Payments per CRL 35807.5 and 7 Number 1 30,803,00 30,602.00 | RPTTF 30,803.00 $ 3080300
43| Statutory Pass-through 5B 211 _[Riverside County Library _ |Payments per GRL. 35607.5 and 7 NuUmber 1 2,938.00 2,838.00 | RPTTF 2,938,00 3 2,938.00 |
6)|Statutory Pass-through SB 211_|Corona Norgo USD Payments per CRL 35607.5 and 7 Number 1 41,250,00 41,250.00 | RPTTF 44,2560.00 $ 41,250.00 |
8)|Statutory Pass-through SB 211 |MNorthwest Mostjulo Digt _ [Payments per CRL 35607.5 and 7 Number 1 a17.00 817.00 | RPTTF 917.00 § 917,00
7} Statutory Pass-through SB 211 {Western MwD Fayments par CRL 36607.8 and 7 Number 1 7,373.00 7,378.00 | RPTIF ¥.,378.00 $ 7,378.00
8)! Statutery Pass-through SB 211 |RCC Dist Payments par CRL 35607 5 and 7 Number 1 5,067.00 8,067.00 | RPTTF 8.067.00 & 8,067,00
9)| Statutery Pass-through SB 211 |RiversideGorona Res. Cir | Paymeants per CRL 35607.5 and 7 Mumber 1 1,380.00 1,380.00 | RPTTF 1,380.00 3 1,380.00
18| Pazs-taraugh Payments Riverside County Library  |Pass-Through Paymenls Number County Determined | County Deternined | RFTTF 3 -
11)| Pass-thraugh Payments RS County Flood Contral | Pass-Through Payments Mumber 1 County Determined |Counly Determined | RPTTF 5 -
12) |Pass-thraugh Payments Riverside County Pass-Through Payments Number 1 County Determined | County Determined | RPTTE $ -
13) |Pass-through Payments Northwest Mosquilo Dist EPass-Through Payments Nurgber i County Determined | Gouniy Determined | RPTTF 13 -
14} |Pass-through Payments RS Cnty Flood Cirl Admin_| Pass-Through Fayments Number 1 County Determined |County Determined | RPTTF 3 -
15)| Pass-through Payments RCC Dist Pass-Through Payments Nuimber 1 County Determingd | County Datermined | RPTTF 5 -
18} |Pass-through Payments City of Norgo Pags-Through Payments Number 1 County Determined |County Detarmined | RPTTF § -
17} |Pass-through Payments RS Cnly Sup. Of §chools {Pass-Through Payments Number 1 County Determined |County Determined | RPTTF 5 -
18) | Pass-through Payments Corona Norce USD Pass-Through Paymerts Nuimbear 1 County Determined | County Determined | RPTTE 5 -
19} Pass-through Payments Western MWD Pass-Through Payments Numhber 1 Counly Determined | County Datermined | RPTTF 5 -
20}| Tax Sharing Agreement RCC Disl Payments Per Former CRL 33401 Number 1 County Determinad | County Delermined | RPTTF $ -
21} Tax Sharing Agreement RS Cnly Sup. Of Schools |Paymenits Per Former CRL 33401 Number 1 Gounty Detarmined [ County Datermined | RPTTE & -
3 -
3 -
3 -
5 -
3 -
E} -
5 -
Totals - Other Obligations $ 57415100 | & 57415100 [ % - $ - $ 574151.00 | § - $ - 3 - $ - $  674,151.00

Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) Is to be completad by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board befare the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance
by Aprii 15, 2012, Itls not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Pracedures Audit be completed before submitting the finat Oversight Appraved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance,
** All total due during fiscai year and payment amounts are projected.

RPTTF - Redevetopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{ MiHF -~ Low and Moderata Incorme Heuslng Fund

. Only the January through June 2012 ROPS shoudd include expenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34133 (a) (1), the county auditer controller will maka the required pass-thraugh payments prior to
transferring money Into the successar agency's Redavelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved RGPS,

Bends - Bond proteeds QOther - reserves, rents, interest earnings, eic
Admin - Successer Agency Administrative Allowanse




